Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

06-14-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

									ttorney Docket No.	106281	, v , v , v
		То	the Director of the U.S. Pat	ent and 1	101	38	067 record	78 If the attached o	original document or co	py thereof.	105
	1.	A.	Name of conveying parties Kenichi KAMATA Minoru INUDUKA Tetsuo YAMADA	s:		2.	A.	Name and add NIDEK CO., 7-9, SAKAE- GAMAGORI- AICHI, 443-0035 JAI	СНО, -SHI,	:	
		B.	Additional name(s) of conv		arty(ies) attached? Yes ⊠ No						
	3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:				B.	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) att		
		\boxtimes	Assignment	□ M	erger						
			Security Agreement	☐ Cl	hange of Name						
			Other								
		B.	Execution Date: May 10, 2	2000							
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 1							May 10, 20	00		
		В.	Patent Application No.(s)				C.	Patent No.(s)	***************************************		
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No										
	5.		e and address of party to wherning document should be		espondence	6.	Total	l number of app	plications and patents in	nvolved: 1	
		Nar	ne: James A. Oliff			7.	A.	Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00	
							В.	Enclosed (Che	ck No. <u>108879</u>)		
		Ado	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA	28		8.		lit any overpayn sit account nur	ment or charge any und nber 15-0461.	erpayment	to
06/14/2000 J	HABA	ZZ 00	000029 09579062								
01 FC:581	40.00 OP										
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: May 26, 2000 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong, Registration No. 36,430							v of			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Kenichi Kamata	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Minoru Inuduka	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) Tetsuo Yamada	(7)				
		(4)					
			r (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	the			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) NIDEK CO., LTD.					
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10) 7-9, Sakae-cho, Gamagori-shi, Aichi, 443-0035 Japan					
(11)	insert Identification such as Title, Case	divisional, continuation, substitute, and reiss reexamination certificates that may be granted (11) A SUBSYSTEM OF PRODUSPECTACLE LENSES AND	polications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provision sue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues at on the invention known as JCING DYE BASE BODY USED FOR DYEING OF DA SPECTACLE LENS DYEING SYSTEM E BODY PRODUCING SUBSYSTEM				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 106281)			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed	d an application for patent in the United States of America				
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>May 10, 2000</u>					
13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number					
	filed applications	filed <u>May 26, 2000</u>					
	ention, and any patent(s) issuem necessary.	uing thereon, and also to execute separate assignme	any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications ents in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignation in the connection which may be declared concerning any application.	ees			

continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

RECORDED: 05/26/2000

Date	May 10, 2000	Name of Inventor	Kenichi	Kamata	(SEAL)
Date	May 10, 2000	Name of Inventor	Minoru Inv	zuka.	(SEAL)
Date	May 10, 2000	Name of Inventor	Tetsuo	Tamada	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		***************************************	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010842 FRAME: 0416